Effective July 13, 2025, all classifications will receive a five percent (5%) salary increase. All employees in 
this unit employed on or before the date of Council approval shall receive a one-time (non-PERSable) 
lump sum payment in the amount of eighteen thousand, two hundred and four dollars ($18,204). 
Employees may elect to receive the lump sum payment as a direct payment, a contribution to their 
deferred compensation account, or a combination of both, subject to applicable laws and plan limits. 

Effective June 28, 2026, all classifications will receive a four percent (4%) salary increase.

[...]

Months of Continuous Employment Hours Accrued 

0 to 59 3.69 
60 to 120 5.54 
121 to 180 6.15 
192 6.46 
204 6.77 
216 7.08 
228 7.39 
240 7.70 
252 8.01 
264 8.32 
276+ 8.63 

3.1.1  Vacation Accumulation 

Employees may accrue a maximum of four hundred and forty-eight (448) hours of vacation. 

Employees who accrue more than two hundred and twenty-four (224) hours per year of 
vacation are considered “grandfathered” and will continue to accrue the same number of hours. 

3.2  Holiday Pay 

The City observes the following holidays: 

1. New Year’s Day 
2. Martin Luther King Jr. Day 
3. President’s Day

[...]

makes monthly payments of no more than the employee’s benefit level, either family, employee 
plus one or employee only, to each employee’s account. 

4.9.2  Cash Out Options 

Employees hired on or before June 1, 2006, who opt out of medical insurance receive nine 
hundred and eighty-one dollars and fifty cents ($981.50) per month. 

4.9.3  Approved Account Uses 

The cafeteria plan may be used for one or more of the following purposes only: (1) payment of 
medical premiums that the employee is enrolled, (2) payment of dental premiums that the 
employee is enrolled, (3) payment of vision premiums that the employee is enrolled, (4)